
Madonna (Mich.) (0-0) -vs- St. Francis (IL) (0-0)
10/26/18 at Upland, Ind. - Odle Arena

 
 

 
 
Madonna (Mich.) 56

St. Francis (IL) 61

Date: 10/26/18
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Upland, Ind. - Odle Arena
Notes: Taylor University Four-State Tip-Off Classic

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Madonna (Mich.) 5 12 15 24 56
St. Francis (IL) 15 10 14 22 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Bochenek, Sheldon * 36 5-13 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 14
12 von Zittwitz, Cierra * 33 6-9 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 4 2 3 0 4 13
21 Davis, Naomi * 36 2-6 1-2 1-1 2-3 5 2 4 3 0 1 6
11 Huff, Emily * 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 3 0 2 2
13 Brown, Sydney * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
05 Reinhold, Hannah 16 4-7 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 10
23 Darwiche, Kiki 20 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 2 5
02 Leroux, Claire 19 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 2 3
10 Davis, Lex 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
00 Ringstad, Ashleigh 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 5-12 7-9 10-24 34 19 10 20 0 12 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-50   44.0 % 5-12   41.7 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pyle, Jordan * 34 6-12 3-6 1-2 1-5 6 1 4 2 1 2 16
31 Aylward, Kaitlin * 38 5-8 0-1 4-8 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 4 14
12 Markovic, Ivana * 31 4-12 0-4 5-6 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 13
20 Sims, Leah * 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 5
25 Gieseke, Paige * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Canady, Madi 22 2-6 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
01 Hernandez, Allee 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
21 Acosta, Andriana 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 2 2
02 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2
14 McDaniel, Shadrian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-47 6-21 11-18 6-18 24 14 15 15 2 13 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-47   46.8 % 6-21   28.6 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Madonna (Mich.) 5

St. Francis (IL) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Bochenek, Sheldon 36 5-13 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 14
12 von Zittwitz, Cierra 33 6-9 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 4 2 3 0 4 13
21 Davis, Naomi 36 2-6 1-2 1-1 2-3 5 2 4 3 0 1 6
11 Huff, Emily 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 3 0 2 2
13 Brown, Sydney 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
5 Reinhold, Hannah 16 4-7 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 10
23 Darwiche, Kiki 20 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 2 5
2 Leroux, Claire 19 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 2 3
10 Davis, Lex 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
0 Ringstad, Ashleigh 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-50 5-12 7-9 10-24 34 19 10 20 0 12 56
44.0 % 41.7 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pyle, Jordan 34 6-12 3-6 1-2 1-5 6 1 4 2 1 2 16
31 Aylward, Kaitlin 38 5-8 0-1 4-8 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 4 14
12 Markovic, Ivana 31 4-12 0-4 5-6 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 13
20 Sims, Leah 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 5
25 Gieseke, Paige 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Canady, Madi 22 2-6 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
1 Hernandez, Allee 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
21 Acosta, Andriana 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 2 2
2 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2
14 McDaniel, Shadrian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-47 6-21 11-18 6-18 24 14 15 15 2 13 61
46.8 % 28.6 % 61.1 %



2nd Box Score
Madonna (Mich.) 12

St. Francis (IL) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Bochenek, Sheldon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 von Zittwitz, Cierra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Davis, Naomi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Huff, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brown, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Reinhold, Hannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Darwiche, Kiki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Leroux, Claire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Davis, Lex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Ringstad, Ashleigh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pyle, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Aylward, Kaitlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Markovic, Ivana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sims, Leah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Gieseke, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Canady, Madi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hernandez, Allee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Acosta, Andriana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sias-Chaney, Kalyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 McDaniel, Shadrian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


